the product revenue and cost of revenue line items instead of the service revenue and cost of revenue line items in
the Consolidated Statements of Operations in the Form 10-Q for the quarter ended December 31, 2018.  GENEWIZ
was acquired during the three months ended December 31, 2018 and therefore the misclassification did not impact
any other historical periods.  The misclassification had no impact on total revenue or the total cost of revenue, gross
profit, operating income (loss), net income (loss), as well as basic and diluted net income (loss) per share during any

of the periods presented. Additionally, the misclassification had no impact on the Company's consolidated balance
sheets and consolidated statements of cash flows during any of the prior periods. Please refer to Note 1 "Basis of
Presentation" to the Company's unaudited consolidated financial statements included in the Form 10-Q for the
quarter ended March 31, 2019 for further information on this reclassification.

The following table summarizes the effects of the misclassification to the three months ended December 31, 2018:

Three Months Ended December 31, 2018

Dollars in thousands As Previously Reported Adjustment As Revised

Total Company

Revenue

Products $ 141,732 $ (16,357) $ 125,375

Service 37,636 16,357 53,993

Total Revenue 179,368 — 179,368

Cost of revenue

Products 83,481 (8,907) 74,574

Service 23,806 8,907 32,713

Total cost of revenue $ 107,287 $ — $ 107,287

Brooks Life Science Segment

Revenue

Products $ 39,931 $ (16,357) $ 23,574

Service 26,730 16,357 43,087

Total Revenue $ 66,661 $ — $ 66,661

Notes on Non-GAAP Financial Measures:

These financial measures are used in addition to and in conjunction with results presented in accordance with GAAP
and should not be relied upon to the exclusion of GAAP financial measures. Management adjusted the GAAP results
for the impact of amortization of intangible assets, restructuring charges, purchase price accounting adjustments
and charges related to M&A to provide investors better perspective on the results of operations which the Company
believes is more comparable to the similar analysis provided by its peers. Management also excludes special